 9
System proS
3 Phase Starters, Non-Combination1
1 Overload relays, pilot device kits and control transformers must be ordered separately (see pages 17 to 22)
2 Ratings listed are at 600V AC
HP Rated, Non-Reversing, 3 Phase Starters
HP Rated, Reversing, 3 Phase Starters
Coil Voltage Selection

	Features and benefits
	Product configurator
	Catalog number explanation
	Ordering data
	IEC & NEMA Non-combinationAF26 - AF750; AFN00 - AFN4Non-reversing, three phase
	IEC & NEMA Non-combinationAF26 - AF110; AFN00 - AFN2Non-reversing, single phase
	IEC & NEMA Non-fusible disconnect switchAF26 - AF750; AFN00 - AFN4Non-reversing, three phase
	IEC & NEMA Non-fusible disconnect switch AF26 - AF110; AFN00 - AFN2  Non-reversing, single phase
	IEC & NEMA Fusible disconnect switchAF09 - AF750; AFN00 - AFN4Non-reversing, three phase
	IEC & NEMA Fusible disconnectAF09 - AF110; AFN00 - AFN2Non-reversing, single phase
	IEC Circuit breaker typeAF26 - AF750Non-reversing, three phase
	NEMA Circuit breaker typeAFN00 - AFN4Non-reversing, three phase
	IEC & NEMA Circuit breaker disconnectAF26 - AF110; AFN00 - AFN2Non-reversing, single phase
	IEC & NEMA Non-combinationAF26 - AF750; AFN00 - AFN4Reversing, three phase
	IEC & NEMA Non-fusible disconnect switch AF26 - AF750; AFN00 - AFN4  Reversing, three phase
	IEC & NEMA Fusible disconnect switch AF09 - AF750; AFN00 - AFN4  Reversing,  three phase
	IEC Circuit breaker typeAF26 - AF750Reversing, three phase
	NEMA Circuit breaker typeAFN00 - AFN4Reversing, three phase
	IEC Non-combinationAF26 - AF752 Speed, 1 winding; three phase
	IEC Non-fusible disconnect switchAF26 - AF752 Speed, 1 winding; three phase
	Fusible disconnect switchAF09 - AF752 Speed, 1 winding; three phase
	IEC Circuit breaker typeAF26 - AF752 Speed, 1 winding; three phase
	IEC Non-combinationAF26 - AF75 2 Speed, 2 winding; three phase
	IEC Fusible disconnect switchAF09 - AF752 Speed, 2 winding; three phase
	IEC Circuit breaker typeAF26 - AF752 Speed, 2 winding; three phase
	General information
	Factory installed options
	Field modification kits
	Motor data
	Standard thermal overload relays, IEC
	Electronic overload relays, IEC
	Standard thermal overload relays, NEMA
	Electronic overload relays
	Approximate dimensions
	Circuit diagrams
	Enclosure rating definitions
	Short circuit current ratings
	Single phase manual starters
	Ordering data
	Approximate dimensions
	4. Manual motor protectors
	Features
	General information
	Suitable applications
	Motor ratings
	Pilot duty ratings and overload trip classes
	Ordering data
	Type MS116
	Type MS132
	Type MS450/MS451
	Type MS495/MS496
	Accessories
	Actuation tables
	Accessories for MS116-MS49x
	Connection diagrams
	General accessory mounting layout
	Technical data
	Approximate dimensions
	5. Softstarters
	General information
	Softstarter overview
	Applications
	Type PSR
	Features
	Description
	Overview
	Ordering details
	PSR - The compact range
	Accessories
	Technical data

	Components
	30mm
	Catalog number explanation
	Selection guide
	Ordering details
	40 mm
	Catalog number explanation
	Selection guide
	Ordering details
	Technical data
	Metal casing
	Features
	General information
	Catalog number explanation
	Ordering details
	30mm, IP66, UL Type 4X, PG 13.5 and 1/2" NPT
	40mm, IP66, UL Type 4X, PG 13.5 and 1/2" NPT
	60mm, IP66, UL Type 4X, PG 13.5 and 1/2" NPT
	Components
	40mm
	Catalog number explanation
	Selection guide
	Components
	Technical data
	Miniature
	Features
	General information
	Ordering details
	Plastic casing UL Type 1 & metal casing - UL Type 4 & 4X
	Technical data
	Foot switches
	Features
	General information
	Ordering details
	Foot switches
	Components
	Technical data
	General technical data
	9. Cam switches
	Features
	General information
	Ordering details
	ON-OFF Switches
	Change-over switches
	Multi-step switches
	Motor control switches
	Voltmeter switches
	Ammeter switches
	Accessories
	Technical data
	Approximate dimensions
	Special cam switches, contact plan
	10. Terminal blocks
	Glossary for accessories
	Type SNK
	Features
	General information
	Features and benefits
	Accessories
	Marking solutions
	Panorama
	Ordering details
	ZS4 Screw clamp, Feed through
	ZS6 Screw clamp, Feed through
	ZS10 Screw clamp, Feed through
	ZS16 Screw clamp, Feed-through
	ZS35 Screw clamp, Feed-through
	ZS70 Screw clamp, Feed-through
	ZS95 Screw clamp, Feed-through
	ZS4-R1 Screw clamp, Feed-through
	ZS4-D2 Screw clamp,Double deck with 2 feed-through circuits
	ZS4-D1 Screw clamp, Double deck with 1 feed-through circuit
	ZS6-D2 Screw clamp, Double deck with 2 feed-through circuits
	ZS6-D1 Screw clamp, Double deck with 1 feed-through circuit
	ZS4-PE Screw clamp, Ground
	ZS6-PE Screw clamp, Ground
	ZS10-PE Screw clamp, Ground
	ZS16-PE Screw clamp, Ground
	ZS35-PE Screw clamp, Ground
	ZS70-PE Screw clamp, Ground
	ZS95-PE Screw clamp, Ground
	ZS6-D1-PE Screw clamp, Double deck with 2 ground circuits
	ZS6-D2-PE Screw clamp, Double deck with 1 feed-through circuit and 1 ground circuit
	ZS4-S Screw clamp, Disconnect with blade
	ZS-6-S Screw clamp, Disconnect with blade
	ZS10-S Screw clamp, Disconnect with blade
	ZS4-S-T Screw clamp, Disconnect with blade w/test socket screws
	ZS4-S-R1 Screw clamp, Disconnect with blade
	ZS4-S-T-R1 Screw clamp, Disconnect with blade w/test socket screws
	ZS4-SP Screw clamp, Disconnect with plug
	ZS10-SP Screw clamp, Disconnect with plug

	13. Transformers
	Features
	Catalog number explanation
	General information
	Regulation
	IEC-742, CB Scheme
	Ordering details
	45 - 500 VA
	750 VA - 5 kVA
	45-750 VA
	1 - 5 kVA
	Accessories
	Technical data
	14. Wire duct, wire ties & spiral wrap
	Q-Duct wiring duct
	Features; Catalog number explanation
	Ordering details
	Standard, 8-12mm slot
	High density, 4-6mm slot
	Tools and accessories
	Wire duct cutters, Industrial & production grade
	Resistance to chemical agents, Technical data
	Wire capacity, 18-750 AWG
	Wire capacity, 800-1000 AWG
	Approximate dimensions
	Catalog number cross-reference
	Wire duct sample kits
	Q-Flex flexible wiring duct
	Ordering details
	Technical data
	Q-Wrap spiral wrap
	Features
	Ordering details
	Q-Ties tie wraps
	Features, applications
	Ordering details
	Cable ties
	Accessories
	Technical data & approximate dimensions
	15. Miniature circuit breakers
	S200
	S200 UL 489 Series
	Description & features
	Ordering details
	S200U-K, 240 VAC
	S200U-Z, 240 VAC
	S200UP-K, 480Y/277 VAC
	S200UP-Z, 480Y/277 VAC
	SU200PR-K, 480Y/277 VAC, Ring tongue
	S200UDC-K, 1 pole 60 VDC, 2 pole 125 VDC
	S200UDC-Z, 1 pole 60 VDC, 2 pole 125 VDC
	Accessories
	Technical data
	Approximate dimensions
	S200 UL 1077 Series
	Description & Features
	Ordering details

	Versions and connections, Emax DC UL
	IEC
	Catalog number explanation
	Selection guide
	Ordering details
	Non-automatic switches, Emax DC IEC
	Type of network, Emax DC IEC
	Versions and connections, Emax DC IEC
	Accessories
	Approximate dimensions
	19. Disconnect switches
	Non-fusible & fusible
	General information
	Non-fusible disconnect switches
	Selection guide
	Selection information
	Ordering details
	Base & DIN rail mounted, 16A - 3150A
	Door mounted, 16 - 100A
	Other configurations, Side operated, 30 - 600A
	Special configurations, Shaft operated flange, 30A - 100A
	Special configurations, Cable operated flange, 30A - 1200A
	Special configurations, Double throw switches, 16A - 600A
	OTDC Disconnect switches, 28A - 55A, 600VDC, 100A - 200A, 1000VDC
	Fusible disconnect switches
	Selection guide
	Selection information
	Base & DIN rail mounted, 30 – 1200A
	Other configurations, Side operated, 30A – 400A, UL fuse class J,CC
	Special configurations, Shaft operated flange, 30A - 100A
	Special configurations, Cable operated flange, 30A - 800A
	Other configurations, High speed fuse pattern, Special type fuses
	Other configurations, High speed fuse pattern, Standard switches
	Accessories
	Enclosed disconnect switches
	General information
	Non-fusible, fusible & lockable
	Non-fusible, 16A - 3150A, Fusible, 30-1200A
	Fusible, 30A – 1200A
	Ordering details
	3 pole, Non-fusible, 16A – 3150A
	6 pole, Non-fusible, 16A – 1200A
	3 Pole, Fusible, 30A – 800A